



(This order is corrected as per speaking to minutes order dated 05.01.2026)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**36 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13666 OF 2025
IN FAST/36491/2025**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (MEDIUM PROJECT DIVISION),
OSMANABAD AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

**DATTU DAGDU PAWAR (DIED) T/H L.RS. KUSUM DATTU
PAWAR AND OTHERS**

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13667 OF 2025 IN
FAST/36491/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13668 OF
2025 IN FAST/36494/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.
13673 OF 2025 IN FAST/36497/2025 WITH CIVIL
APPLICATION NO. 13672 OF 2025 IN FAST/36500/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13671 OF 2025 IN
FAST/36500/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13674 OF
2025 IN FAST/36497/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.
13670 OF 2025 IN FAST/36494/2025**

...

Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Sunita Dashrathrao Shelke.

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 16.12.2025**

PER COURT :-

Civil Applications for Delay

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
03.02.2026.

Civil Applications for Stay

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
03.02.2026.

3. Meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay to the operation and execution of impugned judgment and award **till the next date.**

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-