

This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**36 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13666 OF 2025
IN FAST/36491/2025**

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (MEDIUM PROJECT DIVISION),
OSMANABAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

DATTU DAGDU PAWAR (DIED) T/H L.R.S. KUSUM DATTU
PAWAR AND OTHERS

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13667 OF 2025 IN
FAST/36491/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13668 OF
2025 IN FAST/36494/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.
13673 OF 2025 IN FAST/36497/2025 WITH CIVIL
APPLICATION NO. 13672 OF 2025 IN FAST/36500/2025
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13671 OF 2025 IN
FAST/36500/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13674 OF
2025 IN FAST/36497/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.
13670 OF 2025 IN FAST/36494/2025**

...

Advocate for Applicants : Ms. Sunita Dashrathrao Shelke.

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 05.01.2026**

PER COURT :-

. Motion is made for speaking to minutes of order dated 16.12.2025. It is brought to my notice that the acquiring body i.e. applicant has already deposited the amount without interest before the Reference Court and therefore the condition incorporated in paragraph 3 of the order in question is uncalled for. Accordingly, the condition in paragraph 3 needs

This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

deletion.

2. The words after 'judgment and award' appearing in paragraph 3 shall stand deleted and the words 'till the next date after that' shall be added thereafter.

3. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected copy be uploaded.

4. Motion is disposed of.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

PRW